
OLD GEORGETOWN ACT
Submissions — 12 February 2016

Return to Data Entry
Preliminary List

Number Streets - listed lowest to highest
Letter Streets - listed alphabetically
Named Streets - listed alphabetically

Printed 2/17/2016

Concept
Alterations, replacement windows and doors

        (HPA 16-226)

Contact:  Dale Overmyer - dale@overmyerarchitects.com; Stephanie Derwin - 
stephanie@overmyerarchitects.com

1. OG 16-134
1313 28th Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1236, Lot 157)

Concept
Rear dormer

        (HPA 16-222) 

Contact:  Kelly Davies Grace - kelly@travispricearchitects.com; Chuck Savitt -
csavitt@islandpress.org

2. OG 16-131
1325 30th Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1241, Lot 137)

Permit
Flag poles

        (HPA 16-212)

Contact:  Giuseppe "Joe" Farruggio - pizza_7@hotmail.com

3. OG 16-127
1065 31st Street, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1198, Lot 819)

Concept
Parking pad with overhead door

        (HPA 16-229)

Contact:  Laura Rowland - laura@overmyerarchitects.com; Dale Overmyer -
dale@overmyerarchitects.com

4. OG 16-137
1419 33rd Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1244, Lot 860)
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Permit
Alterations at rear

        (HPA 16-230)

Contact:  Gregory David Heelan - gdh@heelan.com; Christine Shyu -
christineshyu@gmail.com

RECOMMENDATION:            Returned without Action.  Submitted materials and a site visit on
15 February 2016 indicate that proposed rear window replacements and altered window well
would not be visible from a public thoroughfare.  Refer to Historic Preservation Review Board.

5. OG 16-138
1320 35th Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1227, Lot 93)

Concept
Two-story rear addition, porch enclosure, demolition

        (HPA 16-077)

Contact:  Tim Sullivan - tims@capitolhillconstruction.com; Owen Malone -
owen.malone@comcast.net; Chris Purdy & Lisa Manning - cdpurdy@gmail.com

6. OG 16-045
1679 35th Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1295, Lot 805)

(Reviewed:  Feb 16 - OG 16-045)

Concept
Addition/alterations - de la Cruz Gallery of Art

        (HPA 15-606)

Contact:  Steven Spurlock - sspurlock@wnukspurlock.com

7. OG 15-330
1221 36th Street, NW
Institution

  (Square 1222, Lot 062)

(Reviewed:  Nov 15, Oct 15 - OG 15-330) 

Permit
Roof replacement

        (HPA 16-177)

Contact:  Michael Roschuni - 4shome@verizon.net; Elezabeth Desan - metpropdc@gmail.com

8. OG 16-105
1431 36th Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1247, Lot 841)

Concept
Alterations, alley lights, signs - Sovereign

        (HPA 16-086)

Contact:  Jason George - jason@designfs.com; M Street Five Limited Partnership -
jmbabin3201@gmail.com

RECOMMENDATION:            Returned without Action.  Concept application has been inactive 
for an extended period of time.

9. OG 16-054
3219-B M Street, NW
Restaurant

  (Square 1207, Lot 114)

(Reviewed:  Dec 15 - OG 16-054; Oct 15, Sep 15 - OG 15-310)
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Concept
Alterations to terrace at FFB

        (HPA 16-197)

Contact:  Joe Spinelli - restconsultants@mac.com

10. OG 16-124
3000 K Street, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1173, Lot 821)

Permit
Internally-illuminated blade sign - Colonial Parking

        (HPA 16-048)

Contact:  Bob Biroonak - bob@artdisplayco.com

RECOMMENDATION:            Returned without Action.  Concept application has been inactive
for an extended period of time.

11. OG 16-033
3111 K Street, NW 
Mixed-use

  (Square 1189, Lot 88) 

(Reviewed:  Dec 15 - OG 16-033)

Concept
Alterations, sign - AMC Theatres

        (HPA 16-116)

Contact:  Adam Meeker - akmeeker@ftch.com; David Cvijic - dcvijic@millenniumptrs.com

12. OG 16-069
3111 K Street, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1189, Lot 88)

(Reviewed:  Jan 16 - OG 16-069)

Permit
Roof top HVAC

        (HPA 16-161)

Contact:  Neil P. Cruickshank - npc@arch-sol.biz; Alan Gaunoux - gpropertiesus@aol.com

13. OG 16-093
2910 M Street, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1196, Lot 196)

Concept
Alterations to storefront, up-lights, sign - UBIQ

        (HPA 16-228)

Contact:  Ellen Ruiz - truiz.ellen@streetsense.com

14. OG 16-136
3124 M Street, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1199, Lot 58)

Permit
Awnings and sign - TJ Maxx

        (OG 16-215)

Contact:  Martha Knight - mknight@handmsigns.com

15. OG 16-129
3222 M Street, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1200, Lot 868)
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Concept
New pavers at driveway 

        (HPA 16-190)

Contact:  Antoinette Cordova - antoinettecordova@gmail.com; ; Georgetown Baptist Church -
georgetownbaptist@gmail.com

16. OG 16-118
3101 N Street, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1232, Lot 32)

Permit
New front porch 

        (HPA 16-021)

Contact:  Robert Hetem - rhdesigngroup2@aol.com

17. OG 16-013
3121 N Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1232, Lot 56)

(Reviewed:  Jan 16 - OG 16-013)

Permit
Roof replacement

        (HPA 16-205)

Contact:  Edward Segal - edwardsegalcommunications@gmail.com

18. OG 16-125
2807 O Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1259, Lot 801)

Permit
Door replacement

        (HPA 16-165)

Contact:  Michael Morton - mike.m@arch-window.com; Evan Mendleson -
even.mendelson@gmail.com

19. OG 16-097
3259 O Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1244, Lot 809)

Permit
Telecommunications antennae at Leavey Center

        (HPA 16-208)

Contact:  Michael  - mkelly@velocitywirelessllc.com

RECOMMENDATION:            Returned without Action.  Submission materials and a site visit
on 17 February 2016 indicate that existing and proposed antennas on tower at Leavey Center
would not be visible from a public thoroughfare.  Refer to the Historic Preservation Review
Board.

20. OG 16-126
3700 O Street, NW
Institution

  (Square 1321, Lot 833)
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Concept
Rear additions, roof deck

        (HPA 16-085)

Contact:  Michael Blake  - michael@bestudio.co; Jerry & Debra Comizio - dcomizio@aol.com

RECOMMENDATION:            Returned without Action.  Concept application has been inactive
for an extended period of time.

21. OG 16-053
2705 P Street, NW 
Residence

  (Square 1266, Lot 284) 

(Reviewed:  Dec 15 - OG 16-053)

Concept
Addition, demolition, replacement windows, site work

        (HPA 16-114)

Contact:  Paul Wilson - paul@troutdesign.com; Linda Battalia -
linda@lindabattaliadesign.com

22. OG 16-068
3420 P Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1246, Lot 866-867)

(Reviewed:  Feb 16, Jan 16 - OG 16-068)

Permit
Roof replacement

        (HPA 16-178)

Contact:  Michael Roschuni - 4shome@verizon.net; Jeffery Jones - 2E03@anc.dc.gov

23. OG 16-106
3526 P Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1247, Lot 130)

Concept
Alterations, demolition, replacement windows

        (HPA 16-173)

Contact:  Maurice Walters - maurice@mwaltersarchitect.com; Twenty-Five Twelve Associates
LP - jsterchi@holladaycorp.com

24. OG 16-101
2512 Q Street, NW
The Georgetown

  (Square 1264E, Lot 29)

Permit
Fenestration alterations, railings

        (HPA 16-227)

Contact:  Anthony Barnes - abarnes@barnesvanze.com

25. OG 16-135
3029 Q Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1282, Lot 278)

(Reviewed:  Jan 16 - OG 16-078)

Permit
New stairs at front and side

        (HPA 16-136)

Contact:  Scott Fritz - scott@fritzgignoux.com; Mark & Amy Tercek - Amytercek@gmail.com

26. OG 16-088
3203 R Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 2154, Lot 800)
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Permit
New gate in wall - Existing alterations without review

        (HPA 16-109)

Contact:  Barry Lieberman - barry@hclmgt.com

27. OG 16-063
1037 Cecil Place, NW
Residence

  (Square 1188, Lot 109)

Concept
Alterations, deck, fence

        (HPA 16-223)

Contact:  James Rill - jrill@rillarchitects.com

28. OG 16-132
3342 Prospect Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1205, Lot 817)

Concept
Alterations, replacement windows, roof trellis

        (HPA 16-224)

Contact:  James Rill - jrill@rillarchitects.com

29. OG 16-133
3348 Prospect Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1205, Lot 814)

Concept
Replacement of trellis at roof deck

        (HPA 16-138)

Contact:  Marek Hnízda - mhnizda@bonstra.com; Mast Capitol - bsago@mastcapitol.com

30. OG 16-090
1075 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1197, Lot 62)

(Reviewed:  Feb 16 - OG 16-090)

Permit
Back-lit sign - AT&T

        (HPA 16-186)

Contact:  Gideon Sorkin - gsorkin@eastbanc.com; Justin Lavinsky - jlavinsky@jonessign.com

31. OG 16-114
1057 Wisconsin Avenue, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1189, Lot 837)

(Reviewed:  Feb 16 - OG 16-114)
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